

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20115/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in AS No. 606/1989 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

G.K. PERUMAL & ANR.
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY & CITIZENS OF G. & ORS.
t(s)

Responden

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.C. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sivasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Rufus, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.

For R-5 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Original records be requisitioned.

To be tagged along with Civil Appeal No. 5924 of 2005 [K.
S.

Palanisami v. Hindu Community, Citizens of Gobiche. & Ors.].

The appellants would be at liberty to file an application f
or interim relief.

Liberty to move an application for early hearing.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master