

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2005

K.S. PALANISAMI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDU COMMUNITY, CITIZENS OF GOBICHE. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5925/2005

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 5926/2005

(Office Report)

C.A. No. 6469/2005

(Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)	Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
In C.A. Nos.	Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
5925 & 6469/15	Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.
	Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
In CA No.5924/15	Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
	Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.
	Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
	Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
In CA No.5926/15	Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
For appellant-1	Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
	Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
In CA No.5926/15	Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
For appellant-2	Mr. G. Sivalamurugan, Adv.
	Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
In all appeals for	Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
R-1	Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.

R-6 & 5 in CA 5924 & 5925/05 respectively
 Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
 Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 P. Raja Rani, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

In CA No. 5924/05
 Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
 Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
 Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

In CA No. 5924/05
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.
 Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.
 Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

In all appeals
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Karandeep Khanna, Adv.

M/s Keswani & Co.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashwani Thakur)
 COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
 COURT MASTER